PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7143579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	12/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVAE CORP.
Street Address:	1 NOVAE PKWY
City:	MARKLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46770

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9409303
Patent Number:	9403567
Patent Number:	9051126
Patent Number:	9032629
Patent Number:	8985664
Patent Number:	7305910
Patent Number:	6648152
Patent Number:	6409029
Patent Number:	6302280
Patent Number:	5697623
Patent Number:	5575140
Application Number:	15203111
Application Number:	13573540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313

Email:ernest.carlson@btlaw.comCorrespondent Name:BARNES & THORNBURG LLPAddress Line 1:11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET

PATENT

507096741 REEL: 058787 FRAME: 0105

Address Line 4:	INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35340-51	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA WESSLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Wessler/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2022	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Novae - Release of Security_Patents#page1.tif source=Novae - Release of Security_Patents#page2.tif source=Novae - Release of Security_Patents#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058787 FRAME: 0106

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS (this "Release") is entered into as of the ^{22nd} day of December, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Releasing Party") in favor of NOVAE CORP., an Indiana corporation (the "Pledgor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgor, the Releasing Party, and others entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated August 14, 2017 (as may have been amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Pledgor executed and delivered that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents dated August 14, 2017 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 2017, at Reel/Frame 043305/0247;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, the Pledgor granted to the Releasing Party a security interest (the "Security Interest") in (a) all of the its right, title and interest in, to and under to the United States patent registrations and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (b) all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to its use of the Patents, (c) all inventions, improvements and designs described and claimed therein and the right to make, use, sell and advertise for sale the same, (d) all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, (e) all income, fees, royalties, damages, claims and other payments at any time due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses at any time entered into in connection therewith, (f) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (g) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and (h) any and all other proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all damages and payments or claims by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of the Patents (the "Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has requested that the Releasing Party release the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Releasing Party, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby (i) terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement, (ii) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the Security Interest in and to the Patent Collateral, and (iii) if and to the extent that the Releasing Party has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Patent Collateral, the Releasing Party hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Pledgor.

The Pledgor, and any successor to the Pledgor (including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Patent Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this Release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

DMS 21620380.1

PATENT REEL: 058787 FRAME: 0107 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasing Party has executed this Release as of the Effective Date.

"RELEASING PARTY"

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Kyle S Middleton

Kyle Middleton, Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

PAT.	Title	Filing Date	Status
NOJ			
Appl. No.			
9,409,303	Monofilament line cutting tool	May 6, 2015	Patented
9,403,567	Trailer including frame constructed with	June 21, 2013	Patented
	structural members having integrally		
	formed sections		
9,051,126	Toothed belt drive system for augers	October 11, 2011	Patented
9,032,629	Monofilament line cutting tool	March 27, 2012	Patented
8,985,664	Cargo bed stake pocket adapted for	June 27, 2013	Patented
	securing J-hook strap thereto		
7,305,910	Process and tool for cutting	October 14,	Patented
	monofilament line	2004	
6,648,152	Chain saw holder	July 16, 2001	Patented
6,409,029	Trimmer rack	September 3,	Patented
		1999	
6,302,280	Holder for backpack type blower	January 25, 2000	Patented
5,697,623	Apparatus for transporting operator	October 4, 1995	Patented
	behind self-propelled vehicle		
5,575,140	Apparatus for transporting operator	May 30, 1995	Patented
	behind self-propelled vehicle		
20160311122	Monofilament Line Cutting Tool	July 6, 2016	Applied
20150273712	Monofilament Line Cutting Tool	May 6, 2015	Applied
20140086721	Apparatus and method for unloading	September 21,	Applied
	granular material from vehicles having	2012	
	one or more dump gates		
20120085624	Toothed belt drive system for augers	October 11,	Applied
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2011	

A-1
[Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks]

PATENT REEL: 058787 FRAME: 0109

RECORDED: 01/27/2022